# CH \$890.00 75709

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conduent HR Consulting LLC		08/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Buck Global, LLC	
Street Address:	420 Lexington Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10170	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75709174	BUCK
Serial Number:	75709349	BUCK CONSULTANTS
Serial Number:	73184096	BUCK CONSULTANTS
Serial Number:	77721501	ALM EXPRESS
Serial Number:	77721511	ALM EXPRESS
Serial Number:	77394385	BUCK CONSUMERISM INDEX
Serial Number:	78365890	BUCK KWASHA
Serial Number:	78807426	CARDS
Serial Number:	77630798	CAREER, HEALTH, AND WEALTH
Serial Number:	77657249	CONSUMERISM 360°
Serial Number:	77657251	CONSUMERISM 360°
Serial Number:	77516697	DEMOGRAPHER
Serial Number:	78841666	DESIGNLOGIC
Serial Number:	77803195	EACTUARY
Serial Number:	78394376	FYI
Serial Number:	76644160	GLOBAL VIEW
Serial Number:	77662481	GLOBAL VISION
Serial Number:	77544661	GLOBAL VIEW
		TRADEMARK

900482492 REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0947

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77887347	GREENSPOT
Serial Number:	78081282	IQUANTIC
Serial Number:	76656489	LEGISLATE
Serial Number:	75846327	RETIREMENT PROGRAM DESIGNER
Serial Number:	77470555	RETIREMENT PROGRAM DESIGNER
Serial Number:	78737961	TOTAL MESSAGING
Serial Number:	85413785	INSIGHTFUL THINKING. REAL-WORLD SOLUTION
Serial Number:	85428905	LVP
Serial Number:	85289039	MY MOBILE BENEFITS
Serial Number:	85653138	RETIREMENT PLAN ALIVE AUDIT
Serial Number:	85653165	RPAA
Serial Number:	86310917	RETIREEZONE
Serial Number:	86423395	SAVINCENT
Serial Number:	86446699	DOCRIGHT
Serial Number:	86486318	PENSION RISK NAVIGATOR
Serial Number:	86536863	COMPLYENDAR
Serial Number:	86224281	SAVINGS INSIGHT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026375600

**Email:** dcptotrademarkmail@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson
Address Line 1: 555 13th Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Anne Matheson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Conduent HR Consulting LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (2)#page1.tif source=Conduent HR Consulting LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0948

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONDUENT HR

CONSULTING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONDUENT HR

CONSULTING, LLC" TO "BUCK GLOBAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 2:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

2726054 8100 SR# 20186142989

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Malices, Increasing at State >

Authentication: 203237125

Date: 08-13-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0949

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:33 PM 08/13/2018 FILED 02:33 PM 08/13/2018 SR 20186142989 - File Number 2726054

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CONDUENT HR CONSULTING, LLC

ONE: The name of the limited liability company is Conduent HR

Consulting, LLC.

TWO: Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability

company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Buck Global, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation on August 13, 2018.

By: /s/ Jack Freker

Name: Jack Freker

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 01/23/2019